

MODZEC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

DEP15178

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/ A	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
09/09	/2010		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
BID OPENING DAT		10/21/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	AUQ	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73	-			
	RECLAN	_	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERTIE	ES	
	WEST NIS SOL	IRGINI ICITIN ACT TO MATION OUNLOUP	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 16 CREE	ARTME S FRO DE AL -ACRE K COM	NT OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONE	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE D MINE	FOR THE AGE TAL PROTECT: RACTORS FOR RIALS FOR TH PROJECT KNOW AR PRICE HIL	ION, A IE IN AS	
	09/29/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	Y10 @ 1 RED TO ORY PR ID. NO R. ALS OVER	0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	ALL INTER S MEETING L RESULT N MAY REP WILL INV	ESTED P FAIL IN DISQ RESENT OLVE EX	SHALL BE HEL ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEN UALIFICATION MORE THAN ON TENSIVE FOOT URING INCLEN	ID TH	
•	POTENT OFFICE PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET. WILL N	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA SENTATI QUALIF ANY O DDER I TED TH THE IOT ASS	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES E INF PURCH	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH	OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YO THE ATTE THE BID. ENTATION BLE FOR E ION REQUI DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID	THIS WENDANCE UR COMP NDANCE THE STO VERI NSURING RED ON AND THITY FOR ATTEND	SHEET WILL FOR TATE WILL NO FY ATTENDANCE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET.	S THE DATORY RESULT OT CE.	RECEIVED 18001 19 AMII: 08 WELLOW DIVISIONS
	Table Martine Committee Co			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	, NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	meil	12. No	Ddo	lle	0 (TEMEPHONE 7	394397	DATE	10/18/10
TITLE 1	15 21	⊥ FE	N 9	۱	111563	-	ADDRESS (CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15178

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

	2010							
	4	10/21/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1						200200000000	
	ADDITI	ON WE	DEOU	ECT T	 HAT ALL POTENTI <i>A</i>	I DIDDEDE INC	LUDE	
					D FAX NUMBER.	T PIDDEKS INC	LUDE	
	111211	LIINIL	ADDILL	SO AN	B FAX NOIDER.			
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR	TO	
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR	THE PRE-BID. BI	DDERS WHO ARR	IVE	
					DISMISSAL OF TH			
					, WILL BE PERMIT			
	1		1		ER CONCLUSION OF	Fi		
					, BUT DURING ANY OT BE PERMITTED		AKI	·
	ATTEND		1		OI BE PERMITTED	IO SIGN THE		
		ANCE C		144.				•
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:				
					E US RT. 19 SOUT			
					RT. 19 NORTH TO			
	1		1		CHANGE, TAKE CO. ON 16. JUST PA	ST FAYETTE		
	ST. RT				LINE, TURN TO RI		,	
					TION, AFTER CROS		•	
	1		1		ROAD THAT PARAL	_	K	
	1		1		NG OF PROPERTY.			
					NS MAY BE OBTAIN			
	!		1	1	ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$30.0	1		
	i :		1	Į	MADE BY CHECK OR	i e		
	NO CAS		1	i	1	ORDEN		
		. – – –] - ''			·	-	
	EXHIBI	T 5						
							_	
	1				1D-5 PROVIDES TH			
	ŧ				PROVEMENT CONSTR HAT SUBMITS A BI			
	_			ľ	TIME AN AFFIDAVI			
	WITH T				LOSED DRUG-FREE		J_	
					VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			



V E N D O R

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15178 PAGE '**3** ´

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-p DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FO:B	FREIGHTTERMS
09/09/	2010							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/21/	2010			BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ATITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AFFTDA		er be	CTCN	ED AND CHEM.		LITH THE DID	·
			i .		DOR'S COMPL:		WITH THE BID	
					ID, CHAPTER			
	VIRGIN			1 1			SIGNED DRUG-	
	i			1 1			SHALL RESULT	
				1	SUCH BID.			
		,				ĺ		
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRACT	IS T	D BE PERFORMED	
i			1				ICE TO PROCEED	
1						,	ED, THE FULLY	
1			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE CO	DNSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE	D.				İ		
	CANCEL	1 ATTON	. 7511	- D.T.D.	COTOD OF DU	201140	THE DECEDUES THE	
1							ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN	
							DR WORKMANSHIP	
	1			,	i	- 1	DO NOT CONFORM	
	j.			{	S OF THE BIL			
	HEREIN		51. 10			2		
		-				ŧ		
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR SUB	CONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
	THE HI	GHER O	F THE	U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF L	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
ł .				3	OR RALEIGH (Y, PURSUANT	
					21-5A, ET,SI			
	(PREVA	ILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO TH	IS P	ROJECT.)	
	ADDITO	ATTON.	A 3137	DEEE	DENCES MADE	TO 4	DETERATION OF	
	1						RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST	
	1				CONTAINED :	i		
1	1						ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	1				TRACT ARE HE			
	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR IS	REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
1	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COMPE	SATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	

	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW WI	L BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	<u>l</u>			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CON	IDITIONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	mak	2. W	nda	w	TELE	HONE	737 4397 DATE	10/18/10
TITLE PYCS	()) 020	1 F	EIN	300	0101563			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
SIGNATURE	Mak Mak	2. WC	nda	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CON	7374397 DATE	10/18/10 TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP15178

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB. 09/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/21/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

OH-P

DEP15178

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/21/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
•	EVALUA	TION T	O DET	ERMIN	E YOUR ELIGIBILI	TY AS AN AML	
	CONTRA	CTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREMENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874.16	۰
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL O	MB #1	029-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
	BIDDIN	G DOCU	MENTS	YOU	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.GOV		***************************************
:	****	****	****	****	******	******	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	
	STATE	MUST B	E LIC	ENSED	. THE WEST VIRG	INIA CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS	ING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS	
1	LICENS				1	RS LICENSE MAY B	E
	MADE B		1 1		i	IVISION OF LABOR	.
1	1		1 1	i .	ING 3, ROOM 319,		
1	WV 253		I i	1	i	,	-
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			, 2, 2, 1		
	WEST V	TRGTNT	A STA	TF CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	TRES ANY	
	1				INCLUDE THE CONT		
1	NUMBER		1 1		THOUGHT THE CONT.		
	BIDDER						
	DIDUCK				M 1631 11 -		
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		Cowgirl Up.	$\forall nC.$	
	CONTRA	CIONS	INDIIL .	• • • •	1.1707/67/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	CONTRA	CTORS	ITCEN	CF #•	WY036836		
	CONTRA	CIUNS	LICLIA	JL W.			•
	THE CH	ししこととこ	וון דבו	DDED	 WILL BE REQUIRED	TO EHDNIEU V	
1	1		;		· -	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
1	A PURC		.		l .	R 10 1330ANCE OF	4
	A FURC	HASE U	KDEKA	CONTR	ACT.		***************************************
				ADD	LICABLE LAW		
				АГГ	LICABLE LAW		
	THE WE	CT VID	CTNIA	CTAT	E CODE DUDCHAST	NG DIVISION RULE	e
1	1		!	i e	INFORMATION PRO		3
	i		1 T		" ISSUED BY THE		
	KENOE	SI FUK	M G G I	WITON	TOORED DI IUE	OKCHASINU	
	•	<u></u>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	ma 1	P. W	indd	110	TELEPHONE	739 4397 DATE	10/18/10
TITLE Presi	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	<u> </u>	EINI	200	101563		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 / / (-)	C CM			<u>, </u>		1	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP15178

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SIMPSON WV

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	Œ	SHIP VIA		FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/	2010		,	•				
BID OPENING DATE:	Processor and the second	10/21/	2010	1	В	ID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DIVISI PROCUR		THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY GOVE	RNI	NG THIS	
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRITTEN	, W FRO	ION MANUALS, OR HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS ID AND OF NO	
	NOTICE PRE-CO	THE C TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 210 C IS R CONFE THE S	ALENDAR DAYS ECEIVED. IN RENCE IS REQU PECIFIC DATE	AFT THE IRE	HEREIN IS TO BE ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO ABLISHED IN THE	
	THE CO BY CUS A TRAD PROVIS WORKMA THE CO CONTRA OF THE FINAL RESPON FOR DE BE REM WRITTE CONTRA EXISTI	(A) T NTRACT TOM OF E GUAR ION, T NSHIP, NTRACT CTOR F WORK. PAYMEN SIBILI FECTS EDIED N OTI (B) CTOR W NG AT	HE MA OR THEE ANTEE HESHABE OR NEI TYPEA ATTHE LLL M THE	TERIA E SUBE RESPE CU, B COYEA L COYEA LL NEG RING E EXP NG TH AINE O	JECT TO THE G CTIVE TRADES. OM OR A SPECI OTH AS TO THE N ACCEPTANCE IDERED GUARAN R FROM THE DA THE FINAL ACCI LIEVE THE CON LIGENCE OR FA WITHIN THE GU ENSE OF THE C IN THE PROJEC F THE ACCEPTA	UAR AL OF TEE TRA ULT ARA T C NCE	TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANCE ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHAL RACTOR UPON NTEE PERIOD, THE O THE CONDITIONS	T TANK THE T
SIGNATURE 7			-		/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	ID CON	IDITIONS	
IN IN	na 10	. NU	odd	lle.	JO.	4	7394397 DATE	10/18/10



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15178

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SI-	IIP VIA	33 33	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
09/09/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/21/	2010			ВІІ	OF	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			366000060000000			<u>,</u>	200 200		
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK	THAT DE	VEL	LOPS DURING THE	
i					!			THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.	•					
					Į.			IOD SHALL NOT B	
•	1						1	PERFORMANCE TIM	E
r _s	ALLOTT					ONTRACT.	4	~	
	CHOTHE	D DEET	1		ì		4	GETATION MAY BE ICATIONS	
	CONTAI			. IIIL	ILCHNI	CAL SIL	- 1 1	ICATIONS	
	Joniai								
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:						
					!			LED IN WHOLE OR	
	3				i .			URCHASING,	
	1				1			REMEDY IT MAY	
					1			IVEN NOT LESS E, (DELIVERED B	
1					1			D) OF INTENT	1
t		MINATE		LIORI	1120211	, Kraer			
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSI	BILITY ()F 7	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR				[_		
	DEDMIT	(A)					ſ	ION OF HIGHWAYS	
ł					THE JOB	_	11 26	MENT AND	
	HAILKI	(B)					RET	D CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMIT				PERMIT				
			•						
	(5) T				CATIONS				
					1			ALL BE IN	
						TIUNS P		ARED FOR THE	
	PROJEC		Ur in	ב טט	NLOUP C	KEEK CUI	117 -	E A	
			S ARE	INCO	RPORATE	D HERE	IN E	BY REFERENCE	
	1				1		1	DNS THEREIN ARE	
	}				1		1	AND CONSISTS OF	
	50 DRA	WINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D BY E.	L. ROB	NSC	ON ENGINEERING	
	<u> </u>			SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND	ONDI	TRONS	1
SIGNATURE	mà	R. n	Lode	tee	,	TELEPHONE	っつ	394397 DATE	10/18/10
TITLE Presi	dent	FE	in 5	00	1015				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP15178

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ſĔD	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	Sł	IIP VIA		F:	O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
09/09/	2010					101101010101010101010101	00000000		<u>regionalise exemples in the contract</u>	
BID OPENING DATE:		10/21/	2010			BI	D C	PENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	COMPAN	IY.								
	(6) P				LETION:					at contract of the contract of
								DEP AN		
	1							D SCHEI		
									NCLUDED	
								APPLIC		
									PAYMENT	
i i	1					60 DAY	SA	AFTER RE	CEIPT 0	F
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	Τ.					ļ
	(7) A	DDLTCA	TION	END D	ARTIAL	DAVMENT				
	(1) A							TC DACT	S, SUBM	т .
•	EUD DV							OF WOR	-	1
									AMOUNT. O	_
l :	}						,		NTITY O	I
	ł							JRES OR		•
Į.	1				ASED UP		1		,,,_	4.00
	LKOLK			-, -		J., EJ	•			TO ALLES MA
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE	VENDOR	/C0	INTRACTO	R FILES	on more over
								Y DEEM		
								SUCH CON		
	1	T FURT			•				•	
			İ							
	REV. 1	/2005								
										1
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTI	C STEEL	PR	RODUCTS		
								CTOR OF		
									1 2 BELO	
									OUCTS FO	R
								I THOSE		
	1				HE UNIT	ED STAT	ES.	AS USE	DIN	
	TH	IIS CON	TRACT	,						
	_				T DES:-	OT# 45.				_
	Α.								CTION O	I
-		CUNS	KUC1	TON O	r, UK A	NY ADDI	110	JN IU, A	LTERATI	٠
	<u> </u>	1		SEERE	ERSE SIDE FO	H TERMS AND	CON	DITIONS		1
SIGNATURE	na k	2. W	ada	llle		TELEPHONE	17	3943	>97 DA	10/18/10
TITLE & Yesi	den	<i>}</i>	8 X	00	1015	63		ADE	DRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15178

9 `

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN		· 中區間	MS OF SAL	E	SHP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/21/	2010		DID		DENTING TIME OF	1 . 70DW
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	v		CAT				1:30PM
LINE	AAUD	U.U.Y	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH	CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ	, INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS,	R THE INSTALLAT VENTILATING PLA THE SUPPLY OF A	IO NT CO	IMITED TO, ROADS IN OF ANY HEATING IS OR OTHER IMATERIALS FOR INTRACT WITH THE	
	В.	SOLI "STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	CITED EL PR ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	ON O ODUCT RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUC EXTRUDED, FORG	TS ED AR T AD C	ROLLED, FORMED, CAST, LY PROCESSED, O WO OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	c.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	BJECT TO THE JU	ΙT	D STATES OF ORY, CONTINENTAL SDICTION OF THE	
	WR		AUTH		E PURCHASING DE THE USE OF FOR			:
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTRACT IT TH OF ONE PERCE COST OR TWO TH S (\$2,500.00), HE PURPOSES OF LUE OF THE STEE HE PROJECT OR,	Т И В И И Т Н	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, THE	
	. В.			S THA	F THE PURCHASIN T SPECIFIED STE VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	EL	MATERIALS ARE	
SIGNATURE	~ · /	לגו כ		A A A	TELEPHONE	Carrotte.	DATE	Jo lielus
TITLE 2	ma K	- VV	<u> MO</u>	<u>ull</u>	1304	2	394397	10/18/10
Tres	den	<u>/- </u>		200	101563	~	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15178

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/						T		
BID OPENING DATE:		10/21/	2010			BID C	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	3	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			38.656.656.656	NO.		***************************************		
				•				
							TES IN SUFFICIEN	Τ
					HERWISE ARE	1		
rs.		AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET CONTRAC	T REQL	JIREMENTS.	
	3. A	CUNTDV	CTOP	11 PO 11	Cec Cteel D	BUDLIC	S IN VIOLATION	
							CIVIL PENALTIES	
	1				E SECTION 5			
						5	•	-
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1					
]							
	EXHIBI	T 7						
	DOUTST	TO 21.	.a w	<u> </u>	00 0 0===:		N TO HODICO	
	1		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL	TN ANE	SLIC WORKS	
	PROJEC	15						
	TN ACC	UBUVNC	F WIT	H WES	T VIRGINIA	CODE	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
	1				STRUCTION,			
}	1		1		PROVEMENT O	1		
							IAN \$50,000 AND,	
							ST OF STEEL IS	
							,000 POUNDS OF	
	STEEL	ARE RE	QUIRE	D, TH	E STATE WIL	L ACCE	PT ONLY ALUMINU	M
	GLASS,	OR ST	ĘEL P	RODUC	TS PRODUCED	IN T	IE UNITED STATES	•
							PMENT PURCHASED	
	1						ALL BE MADE OF	1
							SS THE COST OF	
	1			3			S THAN 10,000	
	PUUNDS	UF ST	EEL A	KE US	FN IN LARLI	C WORK	(S PROJECTS.	
	EUSE IC	N MADE	ДПІМ	TNIM	CIACC OD C	TEE! E	PRODUCTS MAY BE	
1	t						PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUN	n
	i						ASONABLE IF IT I	1
							OR FOREIGN MADE	
	PRODUC			1		4	ASS OR STEEL	
	PRODUC						A "SUBSTANTIAL	
	LABOR	SURPLU	S ARE	Α", A	S DEFINED B	Y THE	UNITED STATES	
		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	33,000,000	SEFRE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND COM	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	100 =	DI	1000	211	an TELE	PHONE	IDATE	TATICLIA
TITLE 2	vna.	V . V		<u>all</u>		<u> </u>	394397	10/18/10
"Tresi	dent	-	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	101563		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BÉ NOTED ABOVE



NUCCH

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15178

RFQ NUMBER:

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	É		SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
09/09/										
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/21/	ioniscipacioni.	CAT			OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	YOP	NO.	IπE	M.NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
,	ONLY I	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS AR			BE SUPPLIED HIGHER IN	D	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFF EXISTS EL THA R DOME WRITI T BID ATE IN	ICER OF TH A BID FOR T IS REASO STIC PRODU NG, A REEN	HE SE LIK DNABL JCTS, VALUA DOMES D IF	STIC PRODUC' THEY ARE	R ING	
	REV. 3			·						
	1	FOR I T ADDE		CE &	ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT	OF C	CONSTRUCTION	N	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SC	R AGENCY S HEDULE IN FOR STATE	ISSL		ED	
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES THATE PARTY THE AR	AT HAVE PR ROJECT. T HE BUYER I CHITECT/EN TO THE STA	ROCUE THE A IN TH NGINE	THE ADDENDI RED DRAWING: ADDENDUM ANI HE STATE EER SHALL AI AGENCY FOR	S D	To control to the con
	1			S AND	, IF N		EXTE	END THE BID		
SIGNATURE		\sim		SEERE	VERSE SIDE I	OR TERMS AND CO	NOITION	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	ATE	1-1/2-1/2-1
	mà	K. 1	1/200	all	1	304	739	94397		10/18/10
TITLE DNO	c.)	<u> </u>	IN <) ~ ~	1015	~ 2		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ō

DEP15178

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

200E

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397 C

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	<u>gqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqq</u>	TER	MS OF SAL	£		SHIP VIA	3333	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/21/	2010			B]	D	<u>OPENING TIME O</u>	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE	MINUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000								
	o D E N T N	0 0475		V 455				DECETVED BY THE	
l .	1							RECEIVED BY THE	
	}	9		IEEN	(14) D	AYS PRIL	ן אנ	TO THE BID	
	OPENIN	6 DAIE	•				Ì		
	(2) A	. ADD	ENDA	CHOIL	D DE E	OBMALLV	A C	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	,
1								CHASING DIVISION	1
1	l	i						PLY TO THE	
	l							PPLY TO AN	
L		1						MAY BE FOR AN	
1	l							URPOSE OF	
						AND/OR I			
								_ ,	
·									
	REV. 1	1/96							
	EXHIBI	T 10							-
					REQUI	SITION N	10.	: .DEP15178	
,				20545					
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NUWLE	DGEME	NI				
	T UEDE	DV ACE	NOULE	DCE D	CCCIDT	OF THE	E 0	LLOWING CHECKED	
!	1						3	Y REVISIONS TO M	,
1				Í.	Į.	FICATION			' -
	FRUFUS	AL, IL	ANS A	ND/ OK	SILCI	FICATIO	''	LIC.	
	ADDEND	IIM NO.	15.						
	CODEND	·	Ŭ.						
	NO. 1								
	NO. 2		• •						
	-								
	NO. 3		• •						
						•			
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •						
	<u> </u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE I	FOR TERMS AN	CON	VOITIONS	
SIGNATURE	ma 1	O M	MA	000		TELEPHON	E	DATE	19/16/19
TITLE		IFF	IN =	ier.			Z	7394397	OTO DE WOTER ADDRES
""" / YOS	202	7-	~ X	00	1015	63		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15178

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

***322161804**

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FOB: 09/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/21/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563 resideu



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15178

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR.

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/21/		CAT		OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	ŇO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SEALED	BID					
	BUYER:				CB-23		
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15178		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		10/21/2010		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM		
					umber in case it ng your bid: 440/	IS NECESSARY	
			RESS	TO BE	ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN		
	<u>S</u> 1	mpso	۷۷	<u>SV_ 6</u>	26435		
	\$	PRINT NING T	3	3	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
The the contract of the contra			.l na	٠ *	VVQQQC		•
					VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTE ON A	
SIGNATURE	7.22	() I	100	A A	TELEPHONE	_	DATE 10 //8///
TITLE O	MOL	$V \subset V$		<u>our</u>	304	7374397	10/10/10
" gres	i den	7 CAIDING			TNAME AND ADDRESS	<u> </u>	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Dunloup Creek Complex DEP15178

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	CowgiRL	WP	ING	
---------------	---------	----	-----	--

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	U	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u> </u>	Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)		-	00
1.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS .	\$ 40,000
1+1	100	Construction Layout (Lump Sum)			
2.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$ 40,000 \$ 30,000 \$ 20,000
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)			200
3.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$ 20,000
3.1		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)	ļ		으
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$ 30,000
4.2	540 TONS	Roadway Restoration (Per Ton)	\$	2600	\$ 14,040
5.1	2,500LF	Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$	200	5 5,000
5.2	6,000 LF	Super Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$	900	3 39,000
5.3	100 LF	Straw Bales (Per Linear Foot)	\$	600	3 000
5.4	4 EA	Stone Check Dam (Per Each)	\$	50000	3.000
5.5	1 LS	Stabilized Construction Entrance (Per Lump Sum)	\$	3000	\$ 3,00000
6.1	16 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$	3,000 00	\$ 48,000
7.1	1395 LF	Type I Riprap Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	3,00	\$ 43,24500
7.2	595 LF	Type II Grouted Riprap Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	6500	\$ 38,67500
7.3	770 LF	Type III Trapezoidal Riprap Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	9000	s 69,300°
7.4	710 LF	Type IV Trapezoidal Natural Stream Bed	\$	11500	\$ 01650 00
1		with Riprap Banks (Per Linear Foot)	 	//3	81,650
7.5	1,220 LF	Type V Trapezoidal Natural Stream Bed	\$	00	13 <u>0</u> 0
		with Riprap Banks (Per Linear Foot)	-	108	131,760
7.6	90 LF	Type VI Trapezoidal Riprap Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	4500	13 (47) 5//
7.7	1,020 LF	Type VII Grass Lined Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	1500	\$ 15,300
7.8	100 LF	Underdrain(Per Linear Foot)	\$	4000	\$ 4,000
7.9	70 LF	24"HDPE Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$_	7500	13 12 25 C
7.10	2 EA	Grouted Stone Headwall (Per Each)	\$	4,000	\$ 8,000
7.11	955 LF	Stream Bank Protection (Per Linear Foot)	\$	3200	\$ 30560° \$ 1,500°
7.12	1 EA	Culvert Clean Out(Per Each)	\$	1,500	\$ //4.000
8.1	38,000 CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	\$	300	\$ 1/4,000 =
8.2	10 ACRE	Soil Cover (Per Acre)	\$	5650	\$ 56,500
10.1	6 EA	Wet Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$	8,000	\$ 48,000
10.2	10 EA	Dry Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$	6,000° 40°	\$ 60,000 =
10.3	660 LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$	50°	\$ 1,000
10.4	20 BAGS	Soda Ash Briquettes (Per 50lb Bag)	\$	30-	1,000
					s 985,830 °C
		TOTAL			s 985,830 =

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

rari A: General information
Business Name: COWGIVI Up, Trx, Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: PD. BOX 243 City: Singson State: WV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 24-739-4397 Fax No.: 34-739-4401 E-mail address: LYW_CDWGITUPD COYCHINK.n-1
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I,
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
O/18/10 Ima R. Wooddell President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

\mathbf{p}_2	rı	t I	D.

Contractor's Business Name: LOWGITLUP, Ir.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
	 -		
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
		_	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	-
•			
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
-		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION STA	TEMENT	

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Total Number:

Pct. Hold Own. Code Fnd

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code		Pct. Own.
155181 W 155181 W 155181 W 145987 W 155181 W	VOODDELL, TINA R VOODDELL, TINA R VOODDELL, TINA R VOODDELL, TINA R VOODDELL, SPENCER C VOODDELL, TINA R VOODDELL, TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004	100%

Tma R. Wooddler President 10/18/10



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15178

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804

304-739-4397

COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION のエーロ DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIM	NTED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA		F	0.8		FREIGHTTEF	RMS
BID OP ENNG BATE	(2010											
BID OPENING DATE		10/21/	2010			- I	arn o	PENING	TIME	01:	30PM	***************************************
LINE	QUA	VIIIY ——	ÝÕĎ	ÇAT NO.	ITE	MINUMBER		rarara and rate and recover and a second	TPRICE		AMOUN	Г
	*****	****	****	ADD:	ENDUM 1	10.1	****	*****	****	***		
	IN RAL	EIGH, (, AND '	CO., THE Q	VV, TO	D DISTE	RIBUTE FROM	THE I	OMPLEX PRE-BIC MANDATC	SIGN-	T IN	·	-
	BID OP		DATE 2	AND T	IME REN	IU NIAN	ICHAIN	GED AS	10/21/	10		-
	*****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER	CHANGI	es 🔭	*****	*****	**		

	TO PARTY AND A TO A TO A TO A TO A TO A TO A TO A T											
									-			
												Auto-Auto-Auto-Auto-Auto-Auto-Auto-Auto-
0001		7	JB		962-73							
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF 1	LAND &	OTHE	R PROPE	ERTIES		, Let-see	
		-								ATTENDED TO THE PERSON OF THE		
										Desired distributions of the second		
SIGNATURE	1,00=	0 h		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS A	ONE _			ATE	10/10/17	1
TITLE O	'NOC	<u> </u>		all		130	173	<u>9439</u>			10/1/10	·
Yre	wider	it l	- SC	0010	0156	3		ADE	DRESS CHAN	IGES 7	TO BÉ NOTED AB	OVE



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

\$ H P DEP15178

₽₽	GΕ	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	s	HIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2010								
		10/26/	2010	CAT		BID	- O E		1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VITIY	UOP	NO.	13EV	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	** AD	DENDUM	NO. 2 **	* * *	*****	*
i									
								MPLEX PROJECT	İ
					l		тЮи	AND DRAWING	
	CLARIF	TCATIO	и вко	M THE	AGENCY	4.			
	DTD 00	TTINT T NT.C	מחע ת	e mes	ם ממע יו		<u> </u>	W 10/01/0010	
						TYLENDED .	FRC	M 10/21/2010	
	TO 10/	26/2UI	U AI	1:30	PM.				
	*****	*****	*****	* * NT		CUNNCEC	* * *	*****	*
				110	OILLER	CHANGED			
			ĺ						and the state of t
			}						v and a second

]						
			ĺ						
0001			JB		962-73				
		1							
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF I	AND & OTI	HER	PROPERTIES	
			1					5.41	
	*****	THIS	TC T	ואים יםנו וואים יםנו	D OF RF	ורמשת סי	- 1 -7	8 ***** TOTAL	2010 OCT 26 AH 8: 1,7
		TUTO	TO T	ue en	D OF KE	Δ DEET:	٦ <u>+</u> /	o IOIAL	
			1						WV PURCHASING)
			1						DIVISION
		//	, ,	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO	DNDIT	ions	
SIGNATURE	Mak	WW	dol		······································	TELEPHONE	73	7 4397 DATE	10-26-16
TITLE DAGS	1 1	FE	IN A	AC. 14	1012		y U	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
"" Presi	dent			<u> </u>	1563			TELLIZOO OTTENIOLI	

DEP15178 Dunloup Creek Complex Addendum #2

- Item 1: Q) Addendum 1; Item 7 refers rock for ditches shall be sound and durable limestone and goes on to specify sound and durable rock meeting sepcifications. Please concur that any sutiable rock including the sandstone is acceptable for this project.
 - A) Yes, suitable rock, including sandstone is acceptable.
- Item 2: Q) Please advise the details 4 and 5 of drawing D-2 fpr Type IV and Type V trapezoidal natural stream channel shows of 2' deep bottom. Is this the bottom of the ditch is 2' deep excavation on existing ground or to be built wioth 2' think on site material over the existing ground. Please advise.
 - A) The Type IV and Type V channel typicals, on Sheet D-2, show trapezoidal channels with a 10' x 2' "Natural Stream Channel" bottom; and 18-inch thick side slopes (2:1), armored with rip rap. The side slopes will be constructed with rip-rap material as detailed in the specifications (and addendum). The 10' x 2' bottom will not require "new" material. Excavation required for the bottom section will be that which is necessary to achieve the 10-ft width that is specified.

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the u	Indersigned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243		26435, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio			d Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		e penal sum of Five Percent of the	
			our helrs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	nent of Administration a ce 5178: Dunloup Cree		ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	ih County, WV	er complex	
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be re	ejected, or	
agreem force an	(b) If said bid shall be ac and shall furnish any other ent created by the accepta	ccepted and the Principal shall er bonds and insurance required by ance of said bid, then this obligation derstood and agreed that the liab	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full billity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	we bevier amount or and a		
	The Surety, for the value aired or affected by any ex otice of any such extension	xtension of the time within which:	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have here	unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca	used their corporate seals	to be affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>21st</u>	_day of October	, 20 <u>10</u>	
D.S			Cowgirl Up, Inc.
Principa	Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
			By Tria & Workley
	•		(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			TI CIVIL CUM. (Title)
			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety (Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
			Peffu Oall Agrorney-in-Fact
IMPOR	FANT - Surety executing	bonds must be licensed in We	est Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals
	affixed, a power of atto		- ·

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship.

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-In-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **09th** .day of **MAY**A.D., **2007**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL S

County of Medina ss

SEAL R

CHARTERED S

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 09th day of MAY

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147,03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this ^{21st} day of ctober A.D., 2010

October A.D., 20

SEAL



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary arrino Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV	ngarannighalendebayara mandalana anamaghiyayayay ya Q
COUNTY OF TAYLOR	, TO-WIT:
I, Ina R. Wooddell, state as follows:	after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee of	OWOVI Up, In.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that	Cowgirl Up, Inc. (Company Name)
	lrug free workplace policy and that such h <i>West Virginia Code</i> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn	to under the penalty of perjury.
	(Company Name)
	By: ImaR Wooddler
	Title: <u>President</u>
	Date: 10/18/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to	before me this 18th day of OCTOBER.
	UARY 28,2016
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flemington, WV 26347 My convinission expires February 28, 2016	Barlara Jones (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No.	
---------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE		
Vendor's Name: COWQIY LUD, Inc.		
Authorized Signature: TMa W. Waddell	Date:	10/18/10
State of		
County of TAYLOR, to-wit:		
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 1014 day of December, 2010		
My Commission expires FEBRUARY 28 . 20 14		Λ ,
AFFIX SEE BERE OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Fiemington, Wy 26347 My commission expires February 28, 2016	Barl	na Spincer